Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

4-5-2001

Dance scholarship auditions are Saturday

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Dance scholarship auditions are Saturday" (2001). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 47.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/47

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

Dance scholarship auditions are Saturday

High school juniors and seniors interested in dance scholarships to Lindenwood University are invited to an audition Saturday at the Hyland Performance Arena on the LU campus.

Prospective dance majors and minors will audition from 9 a.m. until noon with intermediate to advanced technique. A one-minute routine is required.

Those interested in trying out for the LU Dance Team or the award-winning Lion Line will audition from 12:30 until 4 p.m. The Lion Line audition is for seniors only.

For more information, please contact Dr. Alice Bloch at 916-8250.

Press Release Contact:

Alice Bloch Lindenwood University aBloch@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933